04-2	3-2008
	ALL BAR ZZ MARE 17
4.12.08	Attorney Docket No.: 60982-6080651NANCE
To the Director of the United States Patent and Table 1034	198587
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenneth Largman	Name: Vir2us Inc.
Anthony B. More Jeffrey Blair	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 3001 Bridgeway, Suite K-300
Assignment Derger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Sausalito</u> State/Provence: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94964</u> Country: USA
Execution Date(s): 03-27-08; 04-09-08	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applica</li> </ol>	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/760,131	
Additional numbers	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 2168,	Previously Paid
Menlo Park, CA 94026	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
original document.       R. Michael Ananian       R. Michael Ananian         Name of Person Signing       S         Total number of pages including com       Mail documents to be recorded w         Mail Stop Assignment       Mail Stop Assignment	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the April 17, 2008 Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents: . 6 with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services
	tes Patent and Trademark Office 9. Box 1450
	/irginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03 67272-8086.US01/LEGAL14187081.1

PATENT REEL: 020854 FRAME: 0382

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Kenneth Largman, 2301 34th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94116; Anthony B. More, 7233 Maple Avenue, Sebastopol, CA 95472; and Jeffrey Blair, 6 El Sereno Court, San Francisco, CA 94127, (the "Assignors"), respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Inventions") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Computer System Architecture And Method Providing Operating System Independent Virus-, Hacker-, And Cyber-Terror Immune Processing Environments" (the "Application") and filed on January 15, 2004 as Application No. 10/760,131.

Vir2us, Inc. a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 3001 Bridgeway, Ste K #300, Sausalito, CA 94965 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the sole owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigners also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; assist and cooperate in enforcing the Rights; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

27/08

Date: 1 27-08

L Kenneth Laroman

Anthony B. More

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

**Jeffrey Blair** 

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Kenneth Largman, 2301 34th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94116; Anthony B. More, 7233 Maple Avenue, Sebastopol, CA 95472; and Jeffrey Blair, 6 El Sereno Court, San Francisco, CA 94127, (the "Assignors"), respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Inventions") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Computer System Architecture And Method Providing Operating System Independent Virus-, Hacker-, And Cyber-Terror Immune Processing Environments" (the "Application") and filed on January 15, 2004 as Application No. 10/760,131.

Vir2us, Inc. a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 3001 Bridgeway, Ste K #300, Sausalito, CA 94965 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the sole owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignees also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

11000	

Kenneth Largman

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: April 9,2000

	-
Anthony P. Moro	
Anthony B. More	
Mr n-	
MATEN P	-

Jeffred Blair

60982-8006.US01/LEGAL14113929.1

## **RECORDED: 04/12/2008**

## PATENT REEL: 020854 FRAME: 0384